Denning Town Board Meeting Agenda

September 3rd, 2019



Pledge of Allegiance.

Opening of the Public Hearing for L.L. No. 3 of 2019

Reading of Last Month's Minutes

Correspondence

Committee Reports:

- Highway
- Planning Board Report by Councilman Kevin Smith

Order of Business:

- Resolution No. 49 of 2019 Adoption of L.L. No. 3 of 2019
- Projects Update.

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

BOARD COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Meetings:

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, September 10th, 2019

Special Town Board meeting at the Denning Town Hall for the opening of bids for the highway storage building.

9:00 AM Wednesday, September 18th, 2019

Regular Monthly Meeting at the Sundown Church Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, October 1st, 2019

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us highway@denning.us townclerk@denning.us

Denning Town Board Meeting September 3rd, 2019 Resolution No. 49 of 2019

WHEREAS General Municipal Law 3c allows an override to the tax levy limit, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Denning Town Board has intentions of fulfilling its financial obligations, and

WHEREAS the Tax Override Law is a budgetary tool authorized and mandated for use by New York State, And

WHEREAS a PUBLIC HEARING was held on Tuesday, September 3^{rd} , 2019 regarding Local Law No. 3 of 2019, and

WHEREAS any and all interested person(s) were heard,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Town of Denning Town Board **HEREBY** adopts Local Law No. 3 of 2019 titled: Tax Levy Limit Override. And

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that if SAID Tax Cap Override is not needed then Local Law No. 3 of 2019 will be **RESCINDED**, by resolution as required by New York State law.